(iii) Evidence-Based Treatment 

Approaches; 
(iv) Substance Abuse Issues In 

Older Adults; and 
(v) Substance Abuse Issues 

Affecting Veterans;  
(3) A one hundred dollar ($100.00) oral 

examination and case preparation fee plus a 
one hundred twenty-five dollar ($125.00) 
written exam fee and a one hundred twenty-
five dollar ($125.00) non-refundable 
registration fee, unless previously paid.  The 
applicant may request a reexamination and pay 
a non-refundable reexamination fee of one 
hundred dollars ($100.00) for the oral 
examination fee and one hundred fifty dollars 
($150.00) as set out in G.S.

[...]

professional must shall submit the following: 

(1) A completed application form with continuing 
education documented; and 

(2) A post-certification supervision contract 
signed by a practice supervisor and supervisee; 
and 

(2)(3) A non-refundable one hundred twenty-five 
dollar ($125.00) recertification fee. 

(d)  To be re-credentialed, a Criminal Justice Addictions 
Professional and a Certified Substance Abuse Counselor shall 
submit a post-certification supervision contract signed by a 
Practice Supervisor and supervisee. 

Authority G.S.

[...]

substance abuse counselors as prescribed by ICRC/AODA or 
maintain their alcohol or drug abuse certification. 
(b)  A person with either of the single credentials shall not be 
eligible for reciprocity or the international certificate through the 
ICRC/AODA. 
(c)  The conversion fee shall be two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($225.00) with twenty-five dollars ($25.00) of this fee due when 
the application packet is requested. 

Authority G.S. 90-113.30; 90-113.33. 

21 NCAC 68 .0211 PROCESS FOR CLINICAL  
SUPERVISOR CERTIFICATION 
Requirements for certification as a Clinical Supervisor shall be: